PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3989157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURA SHEHAN	08/02/2016
JONATHAN SAMS	08/02/2016
ADAM LAYMAN	08/02/2016
DOUGLAS FLYNN	08/02/2016
AMY GIESKE	08/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	1801 RUSSELLVILLE ROAD
City:	BOWLING GREEN
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29572684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54306.000232	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW NIGRINY	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Nigriny/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=54306000232Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0733

503942501



PATENT REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0734

Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by Laura SHEHAN, residing at 1060 Morehead Rd, Bowling Green, KY 42101; Jonathan SAMS, residing at 2685 Woodburn Allen Springs Rd, Woodburn, KY 42170; Adam LAYMAN, residing at 3025 Claypool Boyce Rd, Alvaton, KY 42122; Douglas FLYNN, residing at 25 Drakes Creek Drive, Bowling Green, KY 42103; and Amy GIESKE, residing at 304 Bloomfield Rd, Apt D, Loogootee, IN 47553 (collectively, the "Assignors").

Recitals:

Whereas, Assignors are the inventors of the United States Patent Application entitled

EFI THROTTLE BODY

filed on July 29, 2016 and accorded U.S. Application No. 29/572,684 (hereinafter "Application"); and;

Whereas, Assignors own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION"), and have the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such Patent Application AND INVENTION; and

Whereas, Holley Performance Products Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 1801 Russellville Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors covenant and agree, on their own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee,

PATENT REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0735 its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignee, their successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignors warrant and represent to Assignee that Assignors have full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and have not granted any rights in the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:	
φ	\

Laura Shehan

Date: 8.2.16

Attorney Docket No. 54306.000232

Assignor:

Jonathan Sams

Date: 8-2-2016

Attorney Docket No. 54306.000232

Assignor:

Adam Layman

Date: 8-2-16

Attorney Docket No. 54306.000232

Assignor	er:	
	aight flym	
Douglas	ş.	
Date	8/2/16	

Assignor:

Any Gieshe

Date: 8-2-16

6

PATENT REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 08/02/2016